to cover its costs and expenses relative to declaring and making the
refund.

WHEREAS, the Corporate Authorities have determined that the excess revenues
resulting from the imposition of taxes on real property within SSA 6 to be refunded is in the
amount of Ninety-Four Thousand Four Hundred Eight Dollars ($94,408.00) (“Refund”); and

WHEREAS, the option to abate a portion of the final tax levy for SSA 6 is no longer
available; and

WHEREAS, the Corporate Authorities of the City of Wheaton have determined that no
fee will be charged to cover the City of Wheaton’s costs and expenses related to declaring and

[...]

NOW THEREFORE BE IT ORDAINED, by the Mayor and City Council of the City
of Wheaton, DuPage County, Illinois, pursuant to the provisions of 35 ILCS 200/27-93 as
follows:

SECTION 1: Excess Funds Determined: The Corporate Authorities of the City of Wheaton
determined that the refundable excess revenues in SSA 6 are Ninety-Four Thousand Four
Hundred Eight Dollars ($94,408.00).

SECTION 2: City of Wheaton staff is hereby authorized and directed to distribute the excess
revenues in conformance with 35 ILCS 200/27-93.

SECTION 3: That no administrative fee shall be imposed by the City of Wheaton in
consequence of the costs and expenses incurred relative to declaring and making this Refund.